%

RESOLUTION NO, 4-86

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF MESQUITE,
OF THE ELECTION HELD JANUARY 18,

TEXAS DECLARING THE RESULTS

1986 ON

THE PROPOSITION FOR OR AGAINST A HINIMUM

SALARY INCREASE FOR CERTAIN FIRE
PERSONNEL,

Ce162

WHEREAS, a Speclal Election was held on January 18, 1986 for the

purpose of voting on the following proposition:

FOR the proposed minimum salary per month for fire personnel of:

HOURLY
1. PFIREPIGHTER RECRUIT (LEVEL 1) $ 7.86
2, FPIREFIGHTER (LEVEL 2} 8.25%
3. FIREFIGHTER (LEVEL 3) 8.66
4, FPIREFPIGHTER (LEVEL 4) 10.24
$. DRIVER~ENGINEER 10.69
6. FIRE LIEUTENANT 11.65
7. FIRE CAPTAIN 12.72
8. DEPUTY CHIEF 14.20
9. ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF NA

MONTHL Y
$1,914.00
2,00%.00
2,109.00
2,494.0%
2,604.00
2,839.00
3,09%.00
3,460.00
3,870.00

HOURLY RATES ARE APPROXIMATFE AND ARE BASED OPON 2,923 HOURS PER

YEAR.

MONTHEY RATES ARE BASED UPON 243.58 HOURS PER MONTH.

AGAINST the proposed minimum salary per month for five

peraonnel of:

HOURLY
1. FIREFPIGHTER RECRUIT (LEVEL 1) $ 7.86
3. PIREPIGHTER (LEVEL 2} 8.25
3. FIREFIGHTER {LEVEL 3) 8.66
4. FPIREPIGHTER (LEVEL 4) 10.24
5. DRIVER-ENGINEER 10.69
6. PIRE LYIEUTENANT 11.65

MONTHLY

$1,914.00
2,009.00
2,109.00
2,494.05
2,604.00
2,839.00




0163

RESOLUTION/PAGE 2

7. FIRE CAPTAIN 12.72 3,089,00
8. DEPUTY CHIEF 14.20 3,460.00
9, ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF NA 3,870.00

HOURLY RATES ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE BASED UPON 2,92) HOURS PER
YEAR, HMONTHLY RATES ARE BASED UPON 243,58 HOURS PER MONTH,

WHEREAS, immediately afrer said election the Presiding Judges
and other officers holding said election made their returns of the
results thereof to the City Council: and

WHEREAS, the City Council convened at a time not earlier than
the second day nor later than the sixth day after the election for
the purpose of canvassing the returns:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

That after examining said returns of election held January 18,
1986, and canvassing the votes cast in said election, the results of
zaid election are declarad to be as follows:

That the following number of votes were cast for the follewing
proposition:

NUMBER OF VOTES
FOR 1dlzZ AGAINST _ 2093

A minimum salary per month for Fire Personnel of:

HOURLY MONTHLY
1. FIREFIGHTER RECRUIT (LEVEL 1) $ 7.86 $1,914.00
2. FiREPIGHTER (LEVEL 2) 8.2%5 2,009,006
3. FIREFIGHTER (LEVEL 3) g.66 2,109.00
4, FIREFIGHTER (LEVEL 4) 10,24 2,494.05
5. DRIVER-ENGINEER 10.69 2,604.00
6. FIRE LIEUTENANT 11.65 2,839.00
7. FL1RE CAPTAIN 12,72 3,099.00
8. DEPUTY CHIEF 14.20 3,460.00

1 N T : .

B ot T S PR . L 1
[ ot al :
Sy L e o N

Arrats mpebst, e rda e




j"!‘:r_,‘,'-. X

P T

B T B O Y L P LR A

G164
RESOLUTION/PAGE 3

9, ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF NA 1,870.00

HOURLY RATES ARE APPROXTMATE AND ARE BASED UPON 2,923 HOURS PER
YEAR. MONTHLY RATES ARE BASED UPON 243,58 HOURS PER MONTH.

1t appearing that a majority of the votes were cast
the adoption of the minimum salary per month for Fire

against
Personnel, the proposition is heraby determined to hava
failed .

THAT thls resolution declaring the results of the election held
January 18, 1986 shall become effactive immedtately after its

passage.

Approved and agdopted by the City Council of the City of
Mesquite, Texas on this the 20th day of January, A.D. 1986.

)&“é/‘_—«-w%
Mrs. Brunhilde Nystsom

Mayor

ATTEST:

nn Prugel
City Secretary

e S b A R A RN




